

PART A2

SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (UNAUDITED)

	INDIVIDUAL PERIOD (4TH QUARTER)				CUMULATIVE PERIOD			
	Current Year Quarter 30/06/2024	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/06/2023	Changes	Changes	Current Year To-date 30/06/2024	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/06/2023	Changes	Changes
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	%	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	%
1 Revenue	31,692	40,713	(9,021)	-22.16%	133,251	126,599	6,652	5.25%
2 Profit from the operation	2,265	4,046	(1,781)	-44.02%	14,086	15,723	(1,637)	-10.41%
3 Profit for the period representing total comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	2,379	3,303	(924)	-27.97%	10,768	11,375	(607)	-5.34%
4 Profit attributable to :								
Equity holders of the parent	2,379	3,307	(928)	-28.06%	10,768	11,374	(606)	-5.33%
Non-controlling interest	-	(4)	4	0.00%	-	1	(1)	100.00%
	<u>2,379</u>	<u>3,303</u>	<u>(924)</u>	<u>-27.97%</u>	<u>10,768</u>	<u>11,375</u>	<u>(607)</u>	<u>-5.34%</u>
5 Earnings per share	Sen	Sen			Sen	Sen		
-Basic	2.80	3.97			12.80	13.70		
-Diluted	2.80	3.97			12.80	13.70		
6 Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	1.42	1.37			1.42	1.37		

PART A3

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (UNAUDITED)

	INDIVIDUAL PERIOD (4TH QUARTER)				CUMULATIVE PERIOD			
	Current Year Quarter 30/06/2024	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/06/2023	Changes	Changes	Current Year To-date 30/06/2024	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/06/2023	Changes	Changes
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	%	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	%
1 Profit from the operation	2,265	4,046	(1,781)	-44.02%	14,086	15,723	(1,637)	-10.41%
2 Finance costs	136	173	(37)	-21.39%	492	666	(174)	-26.13%
3 Interest income including distribution from investment management fund	29	15	14	93.33%	172	139	33	23.74%
4 Gross proposed dividend/ declared per share (sen)	8	8	-	-	8	8	-	-